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M.P.Ed.- 1t Semester (Session 2025-27): 

S.No. Enrolment Number 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

10 

11 

Central University of South Bihar 
NH-120, Gaya - Panchanpur Road, Village - Karhara, Post-Fatehpur 

P.S. -Tekari, District - Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236 

13 

CUSB2411222003 

16 

CUSB2511222001 

17 

CUSB2511222002 Abhishek Jawahar 

CUSB2511222003 Aditya Bharati 

CUSB2511222004 Alka Kumari 

CUSB2511222005 Anchal Bharti 

CUSB2511222008 

12 CUSB2511222012 

CUSB2511222006 Ankit Kumar 

CUSB2511222009 

Student Name 

CUSB2511222007 Ankit Ojha 

CUSB2511222011 

Abhinav Anand 

14 CUSB2511222015 

Abhishek Ganesh 

CUSB2511222013 

15 CUSB2511222017 

CUSB2511222019 

Ashutosh Kumar 

Bipin Kumar 

Deeksha Kanojia 

Ekta Rosa Tirkey 

Harendra Kumar 

Kumar Siddharth 

Naman Kumar Bhardwaj 

Nikita Singh 

RESULT 

CUSB2511222020 Nityalesh Kumar 

SGPA CGPA 

eec 

Result Withheld 

8.63 8.63 

8.63 8.63 

Result Withheld 

8.25 8.25 

Result Withheld 

8.13 8.13 

Result Withheld 

7.50 7.50 

Remarks 

Failed 

Provisionally 
Promoted 

Promoted 

Promoted 

Promoted 

Date: 3|.12.2025 

Course Code(s) in 
which student 

obtained less than P 

Grade 

Promoted 

PHE81DCO0103 (T-1), 
PHE81DCO0203 (T-1), 

Promoted 

PHE81DCO1003 (T-1), 

Non-submission of requisite documents 

PHE81DCO1203 (T-1), 
PHE81DE00603 (T-1), 
PHE81DCO1303J (T-1), 
PHE81DCo1103J (T-1), 
PHE81DCO1403J (T-1) 

Non-submission of requisite documents 

PHE81DCO0103 (T-1), 
PHE81DCO0203 (T-1) 

Non-submission of requisite documents 

Non-submission of requisite documents 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Copy to: -

Central University of South Bihar 
NH-120, Gaya - Panchanpur Road, Village - Karhara, Post-Fatehpur 

P.S. -Tekari, District � Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236 

2 

CUSB2511222025 

CUSB2511222026 

CUSB2511222027 Santosh Kumar 

CUSB2511222029 Saurav Kumar 

Ram Naresh 

CUSB2511222030 Shabana 

Rohan Kumar Singh 

CUSB2511222031 Shahadat ldrisi 

CUSB2511222033 

CUSB2511222032 Shashi Bhushan 

CUSB2511222035 

CUSB2511222037 

CUSB2511222034 Suman Kumari 

Shiva Nand Yadav 

Sunita Tirkey 

Umesh Kumar 

CUSB2511222038 Vikram Kumar 

CUSB2511222039 Vimlesh Pal 

CUSB2511222043 Ayush Shandilya 

CUSB2511222044 Keshav Kumar 

CUSB2511222045 Prince Kumar 

4. File/Notice/Dispatch 

CUSB2511222046 Rohit Kumar 

1 Head, Dept. of Physical Education, CUSB Gaya 
PS to Registrar/CoE/FO, CUSB, Gaya 

Result Withheld 

8.88 8.88 

7.38 7.38 

Result Withheld 

7.50 7.50 

7.13 7.13 

Result Withheld 

3. System Analyst- to upload on the University Website. 

Non-submission of requisite documents 

Promoted 

Promoted 

Non-submíssion of requisite documents 

Promoted 

Promoted 

Non-submission of requisite documents 

(Dr. Santigopal Pain) 
Controller of Examinations 
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