



# दक्षिण बिहार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of South Bihar

NH-120, Gaya – Panchanpur Road, Village – Karhara, Post-Fatehpur  
P.S. – Tekari, District – Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236

F.No. – CUSB/Acad/44-432/2025/AE2055 3049

Date: 31.12.2025

## RESULT

### M.P.Ed.- 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Session 2025-27):-

S.No.	Enrolment Number	Student Name	SGPA	CGPA	Remarks	Course Code(s) in which student obtained less than P Grade
1	CUSB2411222003	Abhinav Anand	...	...	Failed	PHE81DC00103 (T-1), PHE81DC00203 (T-1), PHE81DC01003 (T-1), PHE81DC01203 (T-1), PHE81DE00603 (T-1), PHE81DC01303J (T-1), PHE81DC01103J (T-1), PHE81DC01403J (T-1)
2	CUSB2511222001	Abhishek Ganesh	...	...	Provisionally Promoted	PHE81DC00103 (T-1), PHE81DC00203 (T-1)
3	CUSB2511222002	Abhishek Jawahar	Result Withheld		Non-submission of requisite documents	
4	CUSB2511222003	Aditya Bharati				
5	CUSB2511222004	Alka Kumari	8.63	8.63	Promoted	
6	CUSB2511222005	Anchal Bharti	8.63	8.63	Promoted	
7	CUSB2511222006	Ankit Kumar	Result Withheld		Non-submission of requisite documents	
8	CUSB2511222007	Ankit Ojha				
9	CUSB2511222008	Ashutosh Kumar				
10	CUSB2511222009	Bipin Kumar				
11	CUSB2511222011	Deeksha Kanojia	8.25	8.25	Promoted	
12	CUSB2511222012	Ekta Rosa Tirkey	Result Withheld		Non-submission of requisite documents	
13	CUSB2511222013	Harendra Kumar	8.13	8.13	Promoted	
14	CUSB2511222015	Kumar Siddharth	Result Withheld		Non-submission of requisite documents	
15	CUSB2511222017	Naman Kumar Bhardwaj				
16	CUSB2511222019	Nikita Singh				
17	CUSB2511222020	Nityalesh Kumar	7.50	7.50	Promoted	



# दक्षिण बिहार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of South Bihar

NH-120, Gaya – Panchanpur Road, Village – Karhara, Post-Fatehpur  
P.S. – Tekari, District – Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236

18	CUSB2511222025	Ram Naresh	Result Withheld	Non-submission of requisite documents		
19	CUSB2511222026	Rohan Kumar Singh				
20	CUSB2511222027	Santosh Kumar				
21	CUSB2511222029	Saurav Kumar				
22	CUSB2511222030	Shabana				
23	CUSB2511222031	Shahadat Idrisi				
24	CUSB2511222032	Shashi Bhushan				
25	CUSB2511222033	Shiva Nand Yadav				
26	CUSB2511222034	Suman Kumari	8.88	8.88	Promoted	
27	CUSB2511222035	Sunita Tirkey	7.38	7.38	Promoted	
28	CUSB2511222037	Umesh Kumar	Result Withheld	Non-submission of requisite documents		
29	CUSB2511222038	Vikram Kumar				
30	CUSB2511222039	Vimlesh Pal				
31	CUSB2511222043	Ayush Shandilya	7.50	7.50	Promoted	
32	CUSB2511222044	Keshav Kumar	7.13	7.13	Promoted	
33	CUSB2511222045	Prince Kumar	Result Withheld	Non-submission of requisite documents		
34	CUSB2511222046	Rohit Kumar				

  
(Dr. Santigopal Pain)  
Controller of Examinations

Copy to: -

1. Head, Dept. of Physical Education, CUSB Gaya
2. PS to Registrar/CoE/FO, CUSB, Gaya
3. System Analyst- to upload on the University Website.
4. File/Notice/Dispatch